

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L). No.2256 of 2019**

Archana Aparajita & Others Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Ascend Telecom Infrastructures (Pvt.) Ltd, Bangalore & Others
..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

Order No:-06 Dated:-08-02-2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the lower court records
be called for.

In view of this, call for the lower court records and list this case after
receipt of the same.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)