

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (L) No. 2256 of 2019**

.....  
Archana Aparajita and Ors. .....Petitioners

**Versus**

M/s. Ascend Telecom Infrastructure (Pvt.) Ltd., Banglore and Ors.  
.....Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mr. Anupam, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Advocate

.....  
**Order No. 07/19.09.2024**

With consent of the learned counsel for both the sides, let this case be referred before the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 28<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**