

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT (PHYSICAL)**  
**DATED 28.09.2024**  
**BENCH NO. 1**  
(Held at JHARKHAND HIGH COURT, RANCHI)

[Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19,  
Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

**W.P.(L) No. 2256 of 2019**

-----  
Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Archana Aprajita & Ors.  
Versus  
Respondents/O.P.(s) : M/s Ascend Telecom Infrastructure  
(Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.

**Present**

Name of Hon'ble Judge : **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
Name of Advocate Member : **Mr. Shreenu Garapati, S.C.-III**

-----  
ORDER

This matter was referred to the National Lok Adalat  
vide order dated 19.09.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned  
counsel for the respondents are present.

The petitioner no. 1 is also physically present, and  
though she has claimed an amount of Rs. 10 lakhs, but Mr.  
Shubham Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the respondents,  
on instruction, has submitted that the respondents are inclined  
to settle the matter for Rs. 1.5 lakhs which is not agreeable to the  
petitioner.

In view of the fact that a settlement could not be  
arrived at, list this case before the appropriate Bench.

Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)

*Preet/-*