

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(L) No. 2256 of 2019**

Archana Aparajita & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

M/s. Ascend Telecom Infrastructure (Pvt.) Ltd., Bagmane Lake View &  
Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

-----

**Order No. 09 /Dated: 1<sup>st</sup> December 2025**

As requested, list this case on 28.01.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

1<sup>st</sup> December, 2025

Amit