

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(L) No. 2256 of 2019**

Archana Aparajita & Ors. **... Petitioners**  
Versus  
M/s. Ascend Telecom Infrastructure (Pvt.) Ltd., Bagmane  
Lake View & Ors. **...Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Shubham Sinha, Advocate

**10/28.01.2026** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
he would seek instruction from his client with regard to  
offer made by the Company before the Mediator.

**2.** Accordingly, list this case on 23.02.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026  
Jk